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Kinh-Goi: Ba KhuC-Thi Minh-Th6 Huynh-Th~Y-Phong 
======== P.O. BOX: $5435 

Arlington, VA 22205-0635 San Jose, CA. 95121 

,.',. ~ '" " Ve-Viec : Le Ngoc-Hung va Gia-dinh. 

Ki'nh thua ba, 

Toi 1a Huynh Th~y-Phona, em gQi~ong LE NGOe·HUNG 1a anh r' vi VQ 8ng Hung 
1a chi ru5t cda t~i(HUYNH THI-DAN). Toi xin d1nh kem theo day nhung giay 
to' 1i~n h~ cua anh ch:k t~i nh6 J;.8. giup <}tr de"/gia dinh du¢c r6'i VI~T NAM 
sang d;nh cd t~i HOA-KY theo dien tu nhan chinh trio 

, , ... v 
Qua s~ thoa thuan cua hai quoc,gia Hoa·Ky va vi~t-Nam thi nhung Quan-Nhan, 
e~ng-chdc ph~c ~ cho ehin~ Quy~n/Vi~t-Nam eqng-Hoa t~uocvday,di di h9cvt~P 
cai tao tren 5 nam, ddoc xet de tai dinh cu t.i Hoa-ky. Can cd theo nhung 
thong'cao, va tin tuc cua ehinh Phu Vi~t Nam th1 anh reVtoi da n9P don xin 
dinh cu J:.ai Hoa.. kY. Ho'so da nop tai Viet-Nam ngay 27-10-1989, Bien nhan He" 
s6 da gdi . den cho tOi. Can cd" theo "ho' s6 thi'- t6i da lam giry bao 1anh cho 
gia dinh anh toi qua cd quan thi~n nguy~n usee ngay 26-02-1990. 

Bay ii~ 1a 1uc tei chb doi su tra 16i cua Toa~ai Sd My tai BangKok,Thai­
Lan ve' viec b~v tuc he'so va s&'" thu tu ODP, Neu co nhung sii 'thay dol mO'i toi 
xin thong "bao cho co ~an cua ba ro deVti~n phan giup do va huong dan them 
nhun'g thu .... tqc can thief . 

..... Toi xin di~h kern toan bo he" s6 cua gia dinh anh chi toi gom nhu~g phong 
anh: 

1- Bien nhan h~ so xin xu!t c~h di&n t~i dinh cu nop tai eong An 
Tihh QN~DN, phong quan 1y cda khau xu~t nh$p kh~u so'l137, ngay 
27-10-1989. 

2- Giai ra trai so 229/GRT. 
3- Quyet dinh'phong thiCh. 
4- Giai b~o 1anh doan t~ qua co quan usee ngay 26-02-1990. 
5- G~y khgai b~ thOi gian b~ gi~ va Than nhan t~i Hoa-KY. 
6- Van kien nhung cau hifi cua Hoa-Ky ma anh toi phai tra 161 . 

• 4\..... ..." ,.., 

7- Gl.ay chung thu Hon-Thu. 
8- Khai sinh cua 5 con. , 

B
Kl.l.: ~th tJ:;pa b~, t .. ' ,,~;.~ ,,""'" ./ _ ,... ., 

e rang ba co rat nhieu ho so de giai quyet va giup, dO. Xin thay m~t anh 
chi toi xin cam ta ba v~ moi sd giup do~ma ba co the~giup d~cho gia dinh 
anh chi cua toi. Mot Ian nda kihh cau chuc ba va gia dinh Khoe m~nh, H~h­
Phuc va ph~c ~ e~ng Dong. 

Kinh-thu, 

"-
HUYNH-THUY-PHONG 
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DATEFJLED· C'/.- 21. I!H ..... 
----~--~--~~--------

SCCTrO~l 1: 
inm filing the Affidavit for the following relative(s) still in Vietnam to come to the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Progrpm (OOP): 

NAME AND A/KIA SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION ADDRESS IH 
TO YOU VIETNAM 

H '. \ td (~ (l.,l ~lll;fH.~ AM / LI- I C; ,-~7 l~I;:: H'-Lf i1J(l\J,: k:: ~~q !":N tf!.' i 'i A'-L-1' 
F I I I '--j ! ~c • • c,- (; ~; "" tl ' r: ~U\1v;.Lt0 {I r\f I',..; <'7 __ 

ht- N{,rL (~. F 1\ L lU- 0\ i.:.. q l'Jie:. C-{;; \'1 Ci N 1\., r''''I 

u: l'H,rel' tJ ,e(-£ \ i 

,.-
Lt,: t,;h~'( I D/- to 7 r:; i\',l ft f: ,) ( 

. 
tf: ~:I;' l'e l" \.1 './ f'\.l i-I ,\\ 

L.( I'It,) u, F 

SECTION H: 
Your na me __ ...!{_) l:...;'~..;.;(:...· .:..,..J..;;G;.:.<T_---:"..,!I_"'.;;.1. \_'-1;.;.,' __ 1_,; _l_( 'I_N_' H_' 

(nnd A/K/A) 
Date of birth Q 8 '. \::;-- - L'; ::1; Sex f~\ l'lr LC 
PlacQ of birth 
(Inc tude Country)_..,!N ...... ..;.f,;.;J A~N_{~_r .-.....;\i;.,;i I ... E ... : ...;,T..:.' tv .... A1_" .... \ __ 
Current address _____________ _ 

:-l cs.. C , d\ ':jC i 1,-. i 

Phone Number (11ome) , 0 

(worle) I I' , . 

Country of first asylum "()fJ it 't.,: ( .. u,. 
Date you arrived in the U.S. \ .?" ;: 3, '7 (J. 
Social Security Number. _~~ __ 0 __ ,~.--J_ 

NC rt o r IV \( 

N:liK \I 

Alien Number (if apillicable) /l.') -:' I (~(. l-l 7 ~' 

Your U.S. Immigration Status 
(Check one): 
( ) U.s. Citizen 
W Permanent Resident 
( ) Refugee 
( ) Asylee 
( ) Other (Please Elcplain):. _____ _ 

Your Original Case Number: 

Agency through which you came to the United Stntcs _________________ _ 

1 have riled o.n 1-130.(lmmigre.nt Vise. Petition) lor each of my relatlve(s) prior to submitting this 
o.ffidavit _Yes ...!L.No. If yes, date submitted:~ _____ ' _____________ _ 
i!n'd date epproved: _____________________________ _ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 on YOUR PERMANENT 
RESlOENT ALIEN CARD (1-151, 1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, 
YOUn AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID. 

If you arc filing this affidavit for persons In Vietnam who nre ClilIib1c ror ODP Q!j former U.S. 
~mployee~, persons closely nssoclntcd with U.S. efforts prior to 1915; political prisoners; or 
~\merusians, pIcc.sQ conplcte the Information in Sections III and IV. 

)F.CTION lit 
rho following nrc person.!) In Vietnam Imown t~ me nnd who may be eliC'ible to enter the U.S. as 
~ rermer U.S. government employee or close Qssociate to the U.S.; political prisoner; Asion 
'\mcrican. 

'L\~,'E or PRINCIPAL APPLICANT . DATE/ R£LATIO~l (If any) ADDR foSS 
PLACE OF DlRTH IN VIETNAM 



1. 

• -
HQI CIA 8iNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS "ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560·0058 

IV#: _____ _ 

VEWL.#: ______ ~-

I-171#: __ ~ __ ~~_ 

EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 
POLITICAL PRISo.NER RmISTRATION FORM 

( Two Copies) 

The purpose of this form is to identi:ry persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission 'Via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICAlrl IN VIE'1'lfJ\M LE" NGOC HUNG-
Last Middle First 

Current Address: TO act ANt-tAI 7';."1 QUAN BA . DANAN6 \f lET N AM. ~ , 

Date of Birth: ,~ - y- 47 Place of Birth: MA rJ - Ttt Ai DA !'lANk 

Previous Occupation (before l.915) fOPUL.Af<.. - FO~CE:<; 
(llimk & Position) -----~~~~~~~~-------------------------

2. TIME SPENT 'IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From Ma.rch - 3 - 15 To Oct· C) 1- B I 

YearS:, ___ =b~ ____ Montbs : ___ -=b:....-..... ____ Days '_-=-1--__ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S lfAME:, ________ P~H!....!....!::O....!.,;N:...;6:;;;;....... _ ___.,;T ____ t+.;..;..:::.;I.A;...J.y....:N..::...r...tt.i_ ________________ _ 

Name 

._ .......... , .• SmJJoS€ GA 9.~I~1 
Address and Te1ephone Number (" 

4. NAMm OF RELATIVE3/ACQUAIlfTAlfCm IN TIlE 9.S. 

Name 2 Address & Te1ephone Number Relationship 

ttUytJ 1-\ VerN ttAlA . 

I I 

t-hA\{Nff Tttuy Pftt>NtS- 1\ B~~ \N \...IrW 

f'tttYN~ Tt+i PHttoNG- - LAN II :i~ IN ~ 
\f(AYNH T~H- TA+l q 8~; N t.bJ 
H1A y t.J Ii IttJ f-\. " BR.e"'f'f+GR i tV lI,wJ 

If you are e1igibl.e to fi1e for the app1icant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not fi1ed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
A1so, persons in the U.S. who are e1igibl.e to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 



Page 2 • 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): L-6~I'IG-OL - HvNG-
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

H-uyl\l f+ Tt+i OM OS, ~o~IP Wire 

\.,€ tV~OC- t.Jb-A I()~ t.f-Itt,q D lnAG-tt -r -€R, 

L€ ",«-oe.- D\.! '" Cr g-tf-lCflr f)fflA.CrI+~ 

l,£ t-Jff-oc- Tl-t1\-o 01- c! - t~7J SoJ 

l€ t-.lG.oe GlUYI'JI-t b - .L 7- t~oL so.J 

• 
l£ Nl(o<:.- ~\M. r _ 01 - (4Jif ~~'"R:?t<-

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



!)J::;CJUPT:cm OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of npplic::!nl) 
U.S. (;OVI:j"{N,\1ENT EMPLOYEE: 
U.S. Government Agency: Lust Titlc/Grodc: _________ _ 
Name/Position of Supervisor:~~_~ ________ ~ _____ ~ _____ ~_~ 

[.\tPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANllAT[O:-(: 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation~ __ -_-----------
Last Title/Grade: Name/Position of Supervisor: ___________ _ 

E~~PLOYES Of VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 19151: " 
Ministry or Military Unit: Peru uti'!" {oi'-f' 0 Last Title/Grade: <)CLl)ii: I'-/Cj~l:lr v-t "(tJ\,:> Hdj~{'I\/j 
Name/Position of Sl!pervisor: Plh'¥li\1Lt.· \1\'1 r)f\{lJAi .. (\;" I \:.'Llr\l~ 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNEDAN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: 
Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes V No __ Date: From::»·J'-J.\to H>-t;I-8 1 , 
FOR~fER STUDENT IN U.S. on ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
School Location _________ _ 

Type of Degree or Certifi('<.te 
Date Employment or Trainjng:~fr-o-~~(-m-o-n~th-/~y-e-ar~)~~::::~~~to~(~~o-n~tn~/~y-e-ar~)~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

ASIAN AMERICANS 
Single Married ___ _ Male ____ _ Fe~ale _~ __ _ 
F'.lH Na me of the Mother: :--_"':'-" _________ Address: _____ ~ ______ _ 
fuli Name of the U.S. Citizen Fntner: _______________________ _ 
His current aderess: _____________________________ ~_ 

SECTION IV: 
NAMES OF DEPENDENT! 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

I 
I 
i 
, 
l , 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

DATE OF BIRTH 

I swear that the above in(or~ation is true to the best of my knowledge. 

tA'1CIH. SUl 
.w'NRI'I'£H 

IIOf N(Y IIIIStIC- CAUFootll" 
SMTA ClAAA C~TY 

m 1XII1I!e((Jt [XP. fEB. 1.1992 
,-,--~--~---.....--

RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

.~~C'T!ON V: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFFIDAVI1' 

Print Nnme Legibly ~ignnture 

I 
I 
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• " QUESTIONNAIRE FOR EXPOLITlCAL PRISONER IN VIETNAM 
=======000======= 

I- BASIC INFORMATIONS ON APPLICANT IN VIETNAM: 
******************************************* 

1) Full name of expo1itica1 prisoner : LE NGOC HUNG 
2) Date of Birth and place of birth : 15/4/47 at Man-Thai, Da-Nang. 
3) Position Cheift of 2nd Bureau of III Province, Da-Nang. 
4) Rank (before 1975) popular forces. 
5) Military serial number : 47/136863 
6) Month, date, year arrested: March-31/1975. 
7) Month, date, year out of camp: Oct-01-1981. 
8) Date and number of release certificate : jan-19-81/GRT # 229 
9) Present mailing address of prisoner: 39 An-Hai Tay, Quan Ba, Da-Nang 

10) Current address : Same as above 
II- LIST OF FULL AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF EXPOLITlCAL PRISONER: 

******************************************************* 
a) Relatives to accompany with expolitical prisoner to be consisted for 

U.S country __ =_= __ =_=== __ ==_==~=_== __ ======_==_==a_===_===_==_=== ___ =a== _________ _ 
NAMES : DATE OF BIRTH: PLACE OF BIRTH :SEX: RELATIONSHIP: 

===-=--===----------=--------------==--=------------------=-=----------HUYNH THI DAN May-30-l950 : Hoa-Vang, Da-Nang: F Wife 
LE NGOC NGA Oct-01-1969 :An-Hai, Da-Nang F Daughter 
LE NGOC DUNG Aug-18-197l : Same as above F Daughter 
LE NGOC THAO Jan-01-1975 "" M Son 
LE NGOC QUYNH Jun-27-1982 "" M Son 
LE NGOC KIM May-09-l984 "" F Daughter 

====-=================================================----=-===--=-----
b) Complete family listing( living, dead) of expolitical prisoner 
==-==-==--=--=--~====-==-===-=-====-===-=-==-===-=-===----------------

Names : living or dead : relationshift: Address 

----=--=----------------------=------=-------=---=---=---==-=----------LE VAN CUONG 
NGUYEN THI PHAN 
LE VAN NGANH 
LE VAN DAI 
LE VAN KHA 

deaded 
Living 
living 
Living 
Living 

Father 
Mother 
Brother 
Brother 
Brother 

Man-Thai, Da-Nang: 
same as above 

"" 
"" 
nn 

----=-==------=------==-----=------------=---------------==-=--=----=-= III- RELATIVES OUTSIDE OF VIETNAM: 
============-===-===~===========-====================================~= 

Names : Relationship : Address 
====================================================================-== 

HUYNH VAN HAU 
HUYNH KIM THONG 
HUYNH THUY PHONG 
HUYNH THI PHUONG LAN 
HUYNH THANH TAN 
HUYNH ANH 

Father in law 
Brother in law 
Brother in law 
Sister in law 
Brother in law 
Brother in law 

Wy. san Jose, CA: 
95121 

======================================================================= 
IV- Have you submitted Application for Famili Reunification Untill 

now these Applications have: Yes, My Brother in law (HUYNH THUY­
PHONG) had sumitted the Sponsorship for my Family under USCC. 
agency at San Jose CA ____ •.. ___________ Santa clara, Ca 95050 

V COMMENT REMARKS: 

VI- Please listing here all Documents to the Questionaire: 

I hope your humanitation help for myself be ablt to live in u.s 
under the sponsorship of U.S Goverment, Many Thanks. 

Yours Sincerely 

Da-Nang ___ / ___ / 1990 
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UY BAN NHAN DAN CONG HaA XA HOI CHO "GHfA VIeT NAIl 
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QUESTIONNAIRE FOR EXPOLITlCAL PRISONER IN VIETNAM 
=======000======= 

I- BASIC INFORMATIONS ON APPLICANT IN VIETNAM: 
******************************************* 

1) Full name of expolitical prisoner : LE NGOC HUNG 
2) Date of Birth and place of birth : 15/4/47 at Man-Thai, Da-Nang. 
3) Position Cheift of 2nd Bureau of III Province,Da-Nang. 
4) Rank (before 1975) Popular forces. 
5) Military serial number : 47/136863 
6) Month, date, year arrested: March-31/1975. 
7) Month, date, year out of camp: Oct-01-198l. 
8) Date and number of release certificate : jan-19-81/GRT f 229 
9) Present mailing address of prisoner: 39 An-Hai Tay, Quan Ba, Da-Nang 

10) Current address : Same as above 
II- LIST OF FULL AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF EXPOLITlCAL PRISONER: 

******************************************************* 
a) Relatives to accompany with expolitical prisoner to be consisted for 

U.S country 
==_============================~========z==========_== __ =_============= 

NAMES : DATE OF BIRTH: PLACE OF BIRTH : SEX: RELATIONSHIP: 
=========-======-==================-========-=====-=--=-===-=--=-----== 

HUYNH THI DAN May-30-1950 : Hoa-Vang, Da-Nang: F Wife 
LE NGOC NGA Oct-01-l969 :An-Hai, Da-Nang F Daughter 
LE NGOC DUNG Aug-18-1971 : Same as above F Daughter 
LE NGOC THAO Jan-01-1975 "" M Son 
LE NGOC QUYNH Jun-27-l982 "" M Son 
LE NGOC KIM May-09-l984 "" F Daughter 

===-==-==-===-===:_-=--=-===-=--=====-==-==-========-=====-=====-====== 
b) Complete family listing( living, dead) of expolitical prisoner 

====-==-=--=--==-==-=--==--=-----==-=------------=--------=--------=---Names : living or dead : relationshift: Address 
==================================================-===----=-==------=-= 

LE VAN CUONG 
NGUYEN THI PHAN 
LE VAN NGANH 
LE VAN DAI 
LE VAN KHA 

deaded 
Living 
living 
Living 
Living 

Father 
Mother 
Brother 
Brother 
Brother 

Man-Thai, Da-Nang: 
same as above 

"" 
"" 
"" 

=--===--=---==-----=-==-=======-------------=-==-==-==-=--=-====-==----
III- RELATIVES OUTSIDE OF VIETNAM: 

----=-=--=-=------=---=----------=-=================--================= 
Names : Relationship : Address 

======================================================================= 
HUYNH VAN HAU 
HUYNH KIM THONG 
HUYNH THUY PHONG 
HUYNH THI PHUONG LAN 
HUYNH THANH TAN 
HUYNH ANH 

Father in law 
Brother in law 
Brother in law 
Sister in law 
Brother in law 
Brother in law 

Wy. San Jose. CA: 
95121 

======================================================================= 
IV- Have you submitted Application for Famili Reunification Untill 

now these Applications have: Yes, My Brother in law (HUYNH THUY­
PHONG) had sumitted the Sponsorship for my Family under USCC. 
agency at San Jose CA Santa clara, Ca 95050 

V COMMENT REMARKS: 

VI- Please listing here all Documents to the Questionaire: 

I hope your humanitation help for myself be ablt to live in u.s 
under the sponsorship of U.S Goverment, Many Thanks. 

Yours Sincerely 

Da-Nang :7 / > / 1990 
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